

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

In re

PLATINUM-BEECHWOOD LITIGATION

Civil Action No. 18-cv-6658 (JSR)

MARTIN TROTT and CHRISTOPHER SMITH, as
Joint Official Liquidators and Foreign Representatives
of PLATINUM PARTNERS VALUE ARBITRAGE
FUND L.P. (in Official Liquidation) and PLATINUM
PARTNERS VALUE ARBITRAGE FUND L.P. (in
Official Liquidation),

Civil Action No. 18-cv-10936 (JSR)

Plaintiffs,

- against -

PLATINUM MANAGEMENT (NY) LLC, *et al.*,

Defendants.

**PLAINTIFFS' OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANT DAVID BODNER'S
MOTION *IN LIMINE* TO (1) EXCLUDE PROOF OF INCENTIVE FEE
PAYMENTS BASED ON UNCHALLENGED 2012 FUND
PERFORMANCE; AND (2) TO PRECLUDE ANY STATEMENT THAT
BODNER WITHDREW FEES FROM PPVA AFTER SEPTEMBER 2014**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
ARGUMENT	4
A. The JOLs Will Offer Evidence and Expert Testimony that PPVA’s NAV Did Not Increase (and Was Negatively Impacted) in 2012 Such that Incentive Fees Charged During the Damages Period on Account of 2012 Were Unearned.....	4
B. The JOLs Should Be Permitted to Refer to Any Illicit Gains Received by Bodner and Other Defendants During the Course of Their Disloyalty to PPVA.....	9
C. The Amounts Recoverable by the JOLs Include Non-Cash Incentive Fees Paid to the Defendants.	13
CONCLUSION.....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>In re Blumenthal</i> , 822 N.Y.S.2d 27 (1st Dep’t 2006)	9
<i>Coty v. Steigerwald</i> , 291 A.D.2d 796 (4th Dep’t 2002).....	10
<i>Diamond v. Oreamuno</i> , 24 N.Y.2d 494 (1969)	10
<i>Don v. Singer</i> , 941 N.Y.S.2d 537 (Sup. Ct. N.Y. Cnty. 2011)	10
<i>Excelsior 57th Corp. v. Lerner</i> , 160 A.D.2d 407 (1st Dep’t 1990)	10, 13
<i>Gibbs v. Breed</i> , 271 A.D.2d 180 (1st Dep’t 2000)	10
<i>Lamdin v. Broadway Surface Advertising Corp.</i> , 272 N.Y. 133 (1936).....	9
<i>Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy v. Boon</i> , 13 F.3d 537 (2d Cir. 1994).....	10
<i>Mosionzhnik v. Chowaiki</i> , 972 N.Y.S.2d 841 (Sup. Ct. N.Y. Cnty. 2013)	10
<i>Schweizer v. Mulvehill</i> , 93 F. Supp. 2d 376 (S.D.N.Y. 2000).....	10, 13
<i>Stanley v. Skowron</i> , 989 F. Supp. 2d 356 (S.D.N.Y. 2013).....	3, 9
<i>TPL Assocs. v. Helmsley-Spear, Inc.</i> , 146 A.D.2d 468 (1st Dep’t 1989)	9
<i>Tyco Int’l, Ltd. v. Kozkowski</i> , No. 02 Civ. 7317 (TPG), 2011 WL 2038763 (S.D.N.Y. May 24, 2011).....	3, 10
<i>Wolf v. Rand</i> , 258 A.D.2d 401 (1st Dep’t 1999)	10
